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Appn. Port No. 

WN 424 

AK 28225 
AK 29072 
CH 178 
AK 28268 
AK 29039 
AK 29078 
AK 28398 

H.O. 1746 
AK 28742 

WN 30 
AK 28141 

AK 29113 

AK 29112 

AK 29105 

AK 28847 

AK 29114 
AK 27945 

AK 29046 
AK 28976 

WN 425 

AK 29075 

AK 28312 

CH 168 

AK 29028 

WN 369 

CH 175 

CH 142 

WN 2299 
WN 3919 

Tariff No1ice No. 1984/188-Applicalionsfor Approm/-continued 

Tariff Goods Item 

84.20.001 Salter model 99 came weighers fitted with hooks or shackles with 
weighing capacities from 15,000 kg to I 00,000 kg inclusive and 15 ton 
to 100 ton inclusive 

84.22.009 
84.22.009 
84.29.000 
84.30.029 
84.36.009 
84.40.021 
84.40.029 

84.47.009 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.61.021 

84.61.021 

84.61.021 

84.61.021 

84.61.021 
84.61.021 

84.61.021 
84.65.009 

85.01.029 

85.19.071 

85.22.019 

85.23.021 

90.24.01 I 

90.24.01 I 

90.28.009 

90.28.009 

94.01.009 
98.08.001 

Salter model 129 crane weighers fitted with hooks and shackles with 
weighing capacities from 300 kg and 2,000 kg inclusive 
Salter model 299 crane weighers fitted with hooks or shackles with 
weighing capacities from 1,000 kg inclusive and I ton to IO ton inclusive 
Electric chain hoists c/w geared trolley (15.24 tonnes capacity) 
Zinc dross grab 
Twin rotostar small sifter, for use in flourmill manufacturing plant 
Spring roll making machine 
Tuftmaster machine, for the manufacture of tufted carpet 
Dyer-extractor machine 
Creasing and fusing machine, peculiar to use in the apparel manufac
turing industry 
L'Invincibile model S50N thicknessing machine 
Dehumidifiers, for the control of humidity in food storage and manu
facturing areas where equipment is sensitive to humidity 
Hydraulic press, 15.24 tonne for crushing chemicals into disc form 
Vacuum loading base house and reservoir incorporating vacuum pump 
and power take-off, for use in the manufacture of vacuum loading 
machine 
Component parts used in the manufacture of hydraulic balanced pis
ton/poppet type relief valves less than 25 mm ( I inch) list of compo
nents available from the Collector of Customs, Auckland 
Component parts used in the manufacture of threaded parts hydraulic 
check valves, list of components available from the Collector of 
Customs, Auckland 
Compressed air filter regulators Norgren models BI 0, B 13, B38, R38, 
R40, R41, R43, CS!, 11-010. E2H, I 1400, 11-818 to regulate gases or 
air 
Flutec flow controls suitable for pressure up to 350 bar, for controlling 
the oil speed in hydraulic systems 
Hydraulic solenoid actuated directional valves 
Rince injectors. for use in the manufacture of industrial detergent dis
pensing machinery 
Single and double stage regulators, including pressure gauges 
Fuel snubbers. water snubbers and back pressure regulators, water pump 
discharge snubbers and water pump intake snubbers, peculiar to use 
for making and/or repairing Clayton steam cleaners and Clayton steam 
generators 
Mines flameproof transwitch units (mining transformers) required to 
control and protect underground electrical equipment 500 and 750 KVA 
SCY-MI-CPU55 modules for programmable controller for use with 
Kiwifruit grading machines 
Cartridge tape eraser/splice locator, for industrial or professional 
application 
Lectroflex retractable type, 7 core trailer flex, with or without adaptors 
for electrical connection between truck and trailer 
Diaphragm valve with integral pilot solenoid plug in coil and DIN 
socket 
Sessiong machine, for automatically weighing and spray testing phar
maceuticals aerosols 
Electronic digital thermometer. complete with probes for temperature 
measurement 
Enviro-labs electronic temperature measuring equipment. models 
OT 10 I, and DT20 I, and associated equipment for borehole monitor
ing of temperature for such purposes as Geothermal monitoring 
Parts chairs and other seats used in the making of baby walker trainers 
Executive I ribbon cartridge No. MEI09, correction lift off tape No, ME
I I I; executive II ribbon cartridge No. ME-109, correction lift off tape 
MEI 10, peculiar to use on executive models I and 11 typewriters 

Rates of Duty 

Normal 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free 

Free* 

Free 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

I Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free 
Free 
Free* 

Free 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free 

Free* 

Free* 

Free 

Free 

Free* 
Free* 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.O.-Comptroller of Customs. Private Bag, Wellington. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 
CH-Collector of Customs, Christchurch. 
ON-Collector of Customs, Dunedin. 
WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington. 
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Part 
II 

Ref. 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
IO 
10 

10 
10 

IO 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

99 

10 

99 
99 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 11th October 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, 
application number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead. etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 20th day of September 1984. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 


