THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1984/188—Applications for Approval—continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.
WN	424	84.20.001	Salter model 99 carne weighers fitted with hooks or shackles with weighing capacities from 15,000 kg to 100,000 kg inclusive and 15 ton to 100 ton inclusive	Free*	Free*	10
			Salter model 129 crane weighers fitted with hooks and shackles with weighing capacities from 300 kg and 2,000 kg inclusive	Free*	Free*	10
			Salter model 299 crane weighers fitted with hooks or shackles with weighing capacities from 1,000 kg inclusive and 1 ton to 10 ton inclusive	Free*	Free*	10
AK	28225	84.22.009	Electric chain hoists c/w geared trolley (15.24 tonnes capacity)	Free*	Free*	10
AK	29072	84.22.009	Zinc dross grab	Free*	Free*	10
CH AK	178 28268	84.29.000 84.30.029	Twin rotostar small sifter, for use in flourmill manufacturing plant Spring roll making machine	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
٩K	29039	84.36.009	Tuftmaster machine, for the manufacture of tufted carpet	Free*	Free	10
٩K	29078	84.40.021	Dyer-extractor machine	Free*	Free	10
٩K	28398	84.40.029	Creasing and fusing machine, peculiar to use in the apparel manufac- turing industry	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	1746	84.47.009	L'Invincibile model S50N thicknessing machine	Free*	Free	10
AK	28742	84.59.059	Dehumidifiers, for the control of humidity in food storage and manufacturing areas where equipment is sensitive to humidity	Free*	Free*	10
WN AK	30 28141	84.59.059 84.59.059	Hydraulic press, 15.24 tonne for crushing chemicals into disc form Vacuum loading base house and reservoir incorporating vacuum pump and power take-off, for use in the manufacture of vacuum loading machine	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
ΑK	29113	84.61.021	Component parts used in the manufacture of hydraulic balanced piston/poppet type relief valves less than 25 mm (1 inch) list of components available from the Collector of Customs, Auckland	Free		• •
ΑK	29112	84.61.021	Component parts used in the manufacture of threaded parts hydraulic check valves, list of components available from the Collector of Customs, Auckland	Free		
ΑK	29105	84.61.021	Compressed air filter regulators Norgren models B10, B13, B38, R38, R40, R41, R43, C81, 11-010, E2H, 11400, 11-818 to regulate gases or air	Free		
AK	28847	84.61.021	Flutec flow controls suitable for pressure up to 350 bar, for controlling the oil speed in hydraulic systems	Free		
AK AK	29114 27945	84.61.021 84.61.021	Hydraulic solenoid actuated directional valves Rince injectors, for use in the manufacture of industrial detergent dis-	Free Free		
AK AK	29046 28976	84.61.021 84.65.009	pensing machinery Single and double stage regulators, including pressure gauges Fuel snubbers, water snubbers and back pressure regulators, water pump discharge snubbers and water pump intake snubbers, peculiar to use for making and/or repairing Clayton steam cleaners and Clayton steam generators	Free Free	Free*	iò
WN	425	85.01.029	Mines flameproof transwitch units (mining transformers) required to control and protect underground electrical equipment 500 and 750 KVA	Free*	Free	10
AK	29075	85.19.071	SCY-MI-CPU55 modules for programmable controller for use with Kiwifruit grading machines	Free*	Free*	10
AK	28312	85.22.019	Cartridge tape eraser/splice locator, for industrial or professional application	Free*	Free*	10
СН	168	85.23.021	Lectroflex retractable type, 7 core trailer flex, with or without adaptors for electrical connection between truck and trailer	Free		• •
AK	29028	90.24.011	Diaphragm valve with integral pilot solenoid plug in coil and DIN socket	Free*		
WN	369	90.24.011	Sessiong machine, for automatically weighing and spray testing pharmaceuticals aerosols	Free		
CH	175	90.28.009	Electronic digital thermometer, complete with probes for temperature measurement	Free*	Free	99
CH	142	90.28.009	Enviro-labs electronic temperature measuring equipment, models DT101, and DT201, and associated equipment for borehole monitoring of temperature for such purposes as Geothermal monitoring	Free*	Free	10
WN WN	2299 3919	94.01.009 98.08.001	Parts chairs and other seats used in the making of baby walker trainers Executive 1 ribbon cartridge No. ME109, correction lift off tape No, ME-111; executive II ribbon cartridge No. ME-109, correction lift off tape ME110, peculiar to use on executive models 1 and 11 typewriters	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 99
					gher rate of the Minister	

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch. DN—Collector of Customs, Dunedin. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 11th October 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of September 1984.

may in any case decide